FORM PTO-1998	в 03-04-	1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMETRY		
ADS81-40 NLO 12.15.98 Tab sontings 2.2.2		$1^{9}$		
Tab settings 수 수 수 ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of I	100979	749 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 DEC 1998		
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):		
(1) Hiroshi NISHINO; (1		Name: YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION		
SUZUKI; (3) Shigeo YASI Mitsuhiko SASAKI; and		a Japanese corporation		
KAWAMURA				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atb	ached? LI Yes LAINO			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🕅 Assignment	C Merger	Street Address: 9-32, Naka-cho, 2-chome,		
Security Agrèément	Change of Name	Musashino-shi, Tokyo Japan		
0 Other		City:State:ZIP:		
Execution Date: 7 Dec 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []] Yes (No		
4. Application number(s) or patent num		00		
		e execution date of the application is: 7 Dec 1998		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		D. Falon No.(5)		
	Additional numbers atta	ched? I Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name. MOONRAY KOJIMA	n correspondence	ched? I Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved.		
Náme: MOONRAY KOJIMA 29/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 ADIGUTA	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.		
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA	n correspondence iled:			
Náme: MOONRAY KOJIMA 19/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 ADIGUTA	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.		
Náme: <u>MOONRAY KOJIMA</u> 19/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 0:s <b>Jytemal Address</b> :	n correspondence iled:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 €</li> </ul>		
Name: <u>MOONRAY KOJIMA</u> 9/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 0:5 <b>5ytemal Address</b> :	n correspondence iled:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>		
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA 19/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194706 0:55996 mai Address: DBOX 627, Wi	ild:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>		
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA 23/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194706 0:: Typemal Address: BOX 627, W1 Street Address: BOX 627, W1 MA 01267, Tel (413_458-	111iamstown, -2880	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>		
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA 26/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 0:5 Jinternal Address: BOX 627, W1 Street Address: BOX 627, W1 MA 01267, Te1 (413_458-	ild:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 E</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>○ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-1500</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>		
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA 23/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194706 0:: Typemal Address: BOX 627, W1 Street Address: BOX 627, W1 MA 01267, Tel (413_458-	iled: 111iamstown, -2880 	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 €</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>○ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-1500</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>		
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA 26/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 25/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 25/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 25/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 25/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 20/1998 WCLAYBRO 0000186 111500 09194708 20/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 20/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 20/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 20/1998 WCLAYBRO 000000000000000000000000000000000000	iled: 111iamstown, -2880 ZIP: DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>		
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA 29/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194704 U: Internal Address: BOX 627, Wi Street Address: BOX 627, Wi MA 01267, Tel (413_458- City: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	iled: 111iamstown, -2880 ZIP: DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 €</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>○ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-1500</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>		
Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA 26/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 25/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 25/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 25/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 25/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 20/1998 WCLAYBRO 0000186 111500 09194708 20/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 20/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 20/1998 WCLAYBRO 00000186 111500 09194708 20/1998 WCLAYBRO 000000000000000000000000000000000000	iled: 111iamstown, -2880 ZIP: DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 €</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>○ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-1500 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>		

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0225

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address(es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar( \$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 9-32, Naka-cho, 2-Chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo of Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Vibration Gas Density Meter

invented the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

Execut	ed at	<u>Tokyo</u>	Japan	on <u>7 Dec.1998</u>		
Nai	me <u>Hinoshi</u>	Nishino	Signature	Hirashi Mishino		
Address	2-9-32 Nak	a. cho. Musash	ino-shi, Toky	o of Japan		
Nai	me <u>Jun-ill</u>	i Suzuki	Signature	Junichi Suzuki		
Address 2-	-9-32, Nakach	o, Musashinoshi,	Tokvo, Japan			
Nai	me <u>Shiqeo</u>	Yasuda	Signature	Shigeo Yasuda		
Name <u>Shigeo Yasuda</u> Signature <u>Shigeo Yasuda</u> Address <u>2-9-32</u> , Nakacho, Musashinoshi, Tokyo Japan						
Nai	me <u>Mitsuh</u>	iko Sasaki	Signature	Anitsukko Jasaki		
Address 2-9	-32, Nakacho	. Musashinoshi.	Tokvo, Japan			
Nai	me <u>Ryuuici</u>	hi kawamura	Signature	Rymicht Kawamuna		
Address 2-	-9-32, Nakach	o, Musashnoshi,	Tokyo Japan	/		
Nai	me		Signature			
Address						
Address						
Nai	me		Signature			
Address						
Address						
			Signature			

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0226

**RECORDED: 12/15/1998**